7.78
56 56
E4.56
H4.56
R4.56
The new igus® E4 e-chain® opener
reduces assembly time page 7.15
Notch crossbar with

Suitable for unsupported and gliding applications in a guide trough
Attachement with KMA or steel mounting brackets
Order example - 3 chambers
E4.56.Bi1 / Bi2 / Bi3.R.0 =
E4.56.10 / 20 / 10.200.0
Extension link - single-part order
422.R. (please indicate radius)
Suitable for hoses with a maximum outer diameter of 245 mm
Gliding with crossbars assembled along outer radius and a special guide trough
Extender crossbar for snap-open crossbars or attached directly on the side link
Order examples - extender crossbar
Combination with snap-open crossbars
RHD115 for outer radius "E" incl. e-chain®:
E4.56.10/15RHDE115/10.R.0
RHD115 for inner radius "Z" incl. e-chain®:
E4.56.10/15RHDZ115/10.R.0
Installation on side link
RD115 for outer radius "E" incl. e-chain®:
E4.56.17RDE115.R.0
RD115 for inner radius "Z" incl. e-chain®:
E4.56.17RDZ115.R.0
Round or square extender cross-
bar combined with snap-open
crossbars or attached directly
on the side link (View from the fixed point)
E4.1 Series E4.56 More options
07A)-D-EU-E4-1-light-®G  15.08.2011  14:04 Uhr  Seite 7.90
450.B12
450.B12.200
7.91
E4.56
H4.56
R4.56
Part No. Form
Locking clip, comprising a locking element
Locking band, comprising a locking element and band; 12 x 1,5 x 200 mm
E4 snapclip | clip-on cable binder
igus® GmbH 51147 Cologne | Phone +49- (0) 22 03-96 49-800 Fax -222 | info@igus.de | www.igus.eu
For side-mounted applications
Serves as a clip-on, lateral guide for hoses and cables on e-chains®
The loops can be adjusted as required
Compatible with many E4 e-chains® Stylish and economical
One clip and one locking band are needed for each e-chain® link
Order example (here: inner width Bi 150)
Locking clip, to open along inner radius "Z":
E4.56.15.B12.200Z.R.0
Locking clip, to open along outer radius "E":
E4.56.15.B12.200E.R.0
E4.1 Series E4.56 e-chain® accessories
Strain relief system
Clamps, tiewrap plates, nuggets and plug-in
clips. The complete chainfix range with many
order options from page 10.1
Support tray tool kit
For support of the lower run. Simple one-piece
support trays according to your requirements
and specification from page 9.70
E4.1 Series E4.56 More options
07A)-D-EU-E4-1-light-®G  15.08.2011  14:04 Uhr  Seite 7.91
7.92
S
D2S/2 S/2
R
K2
H
R
I
H
2
R 135 150 175 200 240 250 300 350 400 450 500
H
2
270 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266
D
2
+25 268 450 580 710 900 980 1180 1440 1530 1700 1850
K
2
610 819 1092 1274 1547 1638 2002 2275 2548 2912 3276
CL – 159 259 359 509 559 709 909 959 1059 1159
E4.56
H4.56
R4.56
Pitch = 91 mm/link · Links/m = 11 (1001 mm) · Chain length = S/
2
+ K
Moving end Fixed end
The complete range of special solutions for long travel applications incl. order function from page 9.76
E4.1 Series E4.56 Dimensions Long travels
Guide trough with glide bar Guide trough without glide bar
Total length of guide trough
More solutions | for long travels
System P4.56 - Profile rol e-chain®, low-noise Travels up to 800 m v
max
10 m/s
Safe, maintenance-free for outdoor cranes or conveyor systems. Low-noise operation, high service life page 9.84
rol e-chain® 4040R - Rolling instead of gliding Travels up to 800 m v
max
6,0 m/s
Major reduction in drive power to less than 25 % for moving the e-chain® page 9.88
autoglide E4.56.Bi.R.0.AG - Self-guiding, no guide troughs Travels ≤ 50 m v
max
1,5 m/s
Self-guiding e-chainsystems® - No guide troughs required! page 9.92
Specialty:
guidelok horizontal - Upper run guide, unsupported Travels ≤ 50 m
Chips cannot get stuck between upper and lower run - enormous increase of "self supporting“ length of e-chains® page 9.97
Solution for long travel applications - In this case the e-chain® upper run will be introduced in a guide trough on the lower
run. For travels more than 100 m we recommend to realize the engineering of such a plant by our technicians. In case of travels
between 10 and 12 m we recommend a longer unsupported length. More information Design, from page 1.16.
Gliding applications | For long travels from 12 m to max. 400 m
3D-CAD files, configurators, PDF, applications www.igus.de/en/E4.56
H
2

+ Interior separation with 2 separators assembled every 2nd link
Order text: 3,0 m E4.56.30.300.0 + E4.560.30.1.12.C + 2 x Part No. 56.1.1
Order example | Order key and color options
Delivery time:
10 work days
Crossbar every link
Crossbar every 2nd link
e-tube, closed
Part No.
XXL-Material**
e-chains®/e-tubes
Delivery time:
1-2 weeks
Delivery in
24h or today!*
Delivery time:
5 work days
Delivery time:
10 work days
Complete e-tube*
Lid and bottom
Bottom only
Lid only
Crossbar every link
Crossbar every 2nd link
e-tube, closed
Crossbar every link
Crossbar every 2nd link
e-tube, closed
Crossbar every link
Crossbar every 2nd link
e-tube, closed
Unsupported
lengths +25%
possible
Simply turn outer
side link without
additional work
No burning-in of
hot chips up to
850°C (1562° F)
ATEX/ESD classi-
fied e-chains® -
II 2 GD
Reverse bending
radius for circular
movements
Part No.
NC-Material
e-chains®/e-tubes
Part No.
HT-Material
only for e-tubes
Part No.
ESD-Material
e-chains®/e-tubes
Part No.
RBR
e-chains®/e-tubes
*for gliding applications
please consult igus®
**Sidebands made from
XXL-Material
(2-5 work days with
express surcharge)
E4.1 Series E4.56 Options and order key
07A)-D-EU-E4-1-light-®G  15.08.2011  14:04 Uhr  Seite 7.95